

April 04, 2024

To National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051

SYMBOL: POLICYBZR

BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services/ Listing Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001

SCRIP CODE: 543390

<u>Sub.:</u> <u>Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> Regulations, 2015 – Intimation of Schedule of Analyst Meet

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with corresponding circulars and notifications issued thereunder, it is hereby informed that the management of the Company will be attending the investor conference as scheduled below:

Date of Meeting	Event	Mode	Venue
June 25, 2024 June 26, 2024	IIFL's Invest India Conference	Physical	London

Kindly note that no unpublished price sensitive information will be shared by the Company during the aforesaid interaction and the above schedule is subject to change, due to exigencies on part of the Company/ Investors.

This intimation is also available on the Company's website at https://www.pbfintech.in/investor-relations.

You are requested to kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely For PB Fintech Limited

Bhasker Joshi Company Secretary and Compliance Officer









Registered Office Address : Plot No. 119, Sector-44, Gurugram-122001 (Haryana) Telephone No. : 0124-4562900, Fax : 0124-4562902 E-mail : enquiry@policybazaar.com Website : www.pbfintech.in CIN : L51909HR2008PLC037998

PB FINTECH LIMITED